

# Alaska State Legislature

SESSION:  
Alaska State Capitol  
Juneau, AK 99801  
(907) 465-4949



INTERIM:  
1500 W. Benson Blvd  
Anchorage, AK 99503  
(907) 269-0244

## REPRESENTATIVE JAMES KAUFMAN

### Explanation of Changes - HB 316 to CSHB 316(STA)

\*Pages and Lines referenced relate to HB 316 (32-LS1076\A)

#### Main Changes:

- Prioritize the critical few improvement items and progress only these critical items.
- Condense the tracking requirements for improvement items
- Publicize an annual report regarding use of the system
- Clean up language

#### Page 1, Lines 7-8:

Remove: "Each state agency shall designate one person from the agency to administer the system for that agency."

#### Page 1, Line 9:

Replace "tracking" with "management"

#### Page 2, Following Line 3:

Insert two new subsections. Renumber following sections accordingly

(3) screen each improvement opportunity and designate certain improvement opportunities as critical improvement items for resolution

(4) identify the following elements for each improvement opportunity

- A. description of improvement opportunity;
- B. source identifier
- C. other elements as necessary

#### Page 2, Line 4:

Inserts the word "critical" after the word "each"

#### Page 2, Lines 6-8:

Inserts the word "designation" after the word "criticality"

4/15/2022

Rep.James.Kaufman@akleg.gov

Remove “rating based on an objective system of scoring the relative importance of improvement projects using elements including frequency, cost, and risk or opportunity;”

**Page 2, Line 9:**

Remove all material

**Page 2, Line 12:**

Remove all material

**Page 2, Following Line 14:**

Insert one new subsection.

(E) important dates for tracking status and completion

**Page 2, Lines 15-19:**

Remove all material

**Page 2, Line 22:**

Insert “each critical improvement item that will be progressed” after “mechanism for”

**Page 2, Line 27:**

Replace “corrective action” with “actions”

**Page 2, Line 28:**

Replace “addresses” with “address”

**Page 2, Lines 28-29:**

Insert “or to proceed with improvement” after “reoccurrence”

Remove “corrective action shall be taken to eliminate the cause of a defect that has already occurred”

**Page 2, Line 30:**

Remove “corrective” before action

**Page 3, Line 1:**

Remove “corrective and” before “improvement”

**Page 3, Line 3:**

Replace “a corrective” with “an improvement”

**Page 3, Line 5:**

Remove “from the system administrator” before “to the head of an agency”

**Page 3, Following Line 19:**

Insert a new subsection

(d) Each state agency shall publish the annual status report required under this section on a publicly available Internet website.

**Page 3, Lines 23-24:**

Remove all material